Status: This is the original version (as it was originally enacted).

## $S\,C\,H\,E\,D\,U\,L\,E\,S$

## SCHEDULE 7

PLANNING IN ENGLAND AND WALES: MINOR AND CONSEQUENTIAL AMENDMENTS

## Part I

- 9 (1) In section 5(1) for "300 and 324(1)(b) and (c) and (7)" there is substituted "and 300".
  - (2) In section 5(3)—
    - (a) for "sections 36 to 49, 50(6) to (9), 51" there is substituted "Part II, sections",
    - (b) for "64 to 72" there is substituted "65, 69 to 72",
    - (c) for "81" there is substituted "79",
    - (d) after "106" there is inserted "to 106B, 171C",
    - (e) after "173" there is inserted "173A",
    - (f) after "184" there is inserted "187A, 187B",
    - (g) for "215" there is substituted "214, 215",
    - (h) after "299" there is inserted "299A", and
    - (i) for "316(1) to (3) and 324(1)(a)" there is substituted "316 and 324(1) and (7)".